# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (successor- in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)		10/20/2005	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael Stevens Ltd.
Street Address:	250 Kennedy Drive
Internal Address:	P O Box 998
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08871
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1323256	CLEMENTE
Registration Number:	640206	JR
Registration Number:	2075768	MICHAEL STEVENS
Serial Number:	75679085	MSL
Serial Number:	75604677	MSL
Registration Number:	1887168	SERETA
Registration Number:	2184740	SERETA
Registration Number:	2004001	THE WONDERBAG
Registration Number:	2004002	THE WONDERBAG
Registration Number:	1700561	VALERIE BARAD
Registration Number:	1960288	WHAT A BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0494

900035966

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 80 State Street
Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	11/14/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=boa - michael stevens#page1.tif source=boa - michael stevens#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0495

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of October 1, 2005

Bank of America, N.A. (successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation ) ("Agent") has a security interest of record in the trademarks of Michael Stevens Ltd. represented by the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration Number		
	(Application Number)	(Application Date)	
CLEMENTE	1323256	MAR 05, 1985	
JR & DEVICE	640206	JAN 22, 1997	
MICHAEL STEVENS	2075768	JUL 01, 1997	
MSL	(75/679085)	(APR 12, 1999)	
MSL	(75/604677)	(DEC 14, 1998)	
SERETA	1887168	APR 04, 1995	
SERETA	2184740	AUG 25, 1998	
THE WONDERBAG	2004001	OCT 01, 1996	
THE WONDERBAG	2004002	OCT 01, 1996	
STYLIZED			
VALERIE BARAD	1700561	JUL 14, 1992	
WHAT A BAG	1960288	MAR 05, 1996	

Agent hereby fully and irrevocably releases its security interest in and to the above-listed trademarks.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)

Name/Title: Robert Anchundia

Vice President-Loan Officer

106660.01004/21430956v.1

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0496

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF NEW YORK	:
	: SS.
KINGS	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	:

Hamelow-Joboich Bramestein

On this 20 TH day of OCTOBER, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Anchundia, who acknowledged himself to be Vice President-Loan Officer of Bank of America, N.A. (successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation), and that he as such Vice President-Loan Officer, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HANNELORE-GABRIELA BRAUNSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6060756 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires July 2, 20

106660.01004/21430956v.1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0497